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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:54:56AM

Kings County

 41,343 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,948 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 139 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 951 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,381 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (139)

Total Applicable Ballots  50,242 

 23,972 DIANE J. SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,968 JUSTIN DEFILLIPPO (CONSERVATIVE)

 609 DIANE J. SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 308 JOHN JAIRO RODRIGUEZ (SAM)

 1 ALEX GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREI RIZNIKA (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DASA SILOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AUGUSTUS BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA KHIMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA BREYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUI L, HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA PIASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GEDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARDY J GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MZIFFIN WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA A. LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA FRASCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GARRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAJIV GOWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL J. SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT W OLIVARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D PATZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESS MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 48 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 5 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,950 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:54:56AM

Unrecorded  15,292 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:54:56AM

Richmond County

 45,903 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,797 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 713 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  55,420 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (2)

Total Applicable Ballots  55,418 

 38,144 DIANE J. SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,368 JUSTIN DEFILLIPPO (CONSERVATIVE)

 823 DIANE J. SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 723 JOHN JAIRO RODRIGUEZ (SAM)

 1 ALLEN CAPPELLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY M. DEGUERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHWIN GOPAL KRISHNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRANDON P. STRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES J. HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL A. NEGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN L. PILLARELLA, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMIETRUS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR MACNIVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRICO PALATZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY V. ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACETIOS BABEUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID NILSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACINTO WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE HYER-SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET LE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JASMINE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN GAXHOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DEFILLIPPO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:54:56AM

Richmond County

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KC HANKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY VILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMI AKINDUDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDEL MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH COATES, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS FARRAKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMUD HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BILTRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBI DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER EVANGELISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MORIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 QIUYUN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 12 RAJIV S. GOWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH DESOCTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ZIMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN R. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIVA AYYADURAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GLOYOCHESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SCARCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,188 

Unrecorded  8,230 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:54:56AM

Total for State Senator (23rd Senatorial District)

 87,246 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 16,745 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 141 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,664 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  105,801 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (141)

Total Applicable Ballots  105,660 

 62,116 DIANE J. SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,336 JUSTIN DEFILLIPPO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,432 DIANE J. SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,031 JOHN JAIRO RODRIGUEZ (SAM)

 1 ALEX GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN CAPPELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREI RIZNIKA (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY M. DEGUERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHWIN GOPAL KRISHNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRANDON P. STRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES J. HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL A. NEGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DASA SILOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AUGUSTUS BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN L. PILLARELLA, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA KHIMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMIETRUS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR MACNIVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRICO PALATZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA BREYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY V. ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACETIOS BABEUF (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:54:56AM

Total for State Senator (23rd Senatorial District)

 2 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUI L, HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID NILSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA PIASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACINTO WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE HYER-SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET LE (WRITE-IN)

 4 JASMINE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GEDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN GAXHOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DEFILLIPPO (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KC HANKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY VILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMI AKINDUDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDEL MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH COATES, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS FARRAKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMUD HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARDY J GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BILTRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MZIFFIN WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA A. LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBI DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA FRASCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER EVANGELISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MORIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 QIUYUN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAJIV GOWDA (WRITE-IN)

 12 RAJIV S. GOWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH DESOCTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL J. SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:54:56AM

Total for State Senator (23rd Senatorial District)

 1 RAY ZIMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT W OLIVARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN R. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIVA AYYADURAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D PATZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GLOYOCHESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESS MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SCARCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 81 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  82,138 

Unrecorded  23,522 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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